SB1138 FA1 PaeDa-MJ 4/26/2022 3:35:23 pm

Lines

FLOOR AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>SB1138</u>

Page

Of the printed Bill

Of the print

Of the Engrossed Bill

On Page 3, Section 2, Line 13, by deleting the word "updated" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "reviewed"

Section

On Page 3, Section 2, Line 13, by inserting after the word "and" and before the word "provide" the following: updated as necessary to

On Page 4, Section 2, Line 10, by deleting the words "school volunteer,"

On Page 5, Section 2, Lines 12-13, by inserting after the word "hours" and before the word "of" the following: ,unless delayed for good cause, and in no event more than forty-eight (48) hours,

On Page 6, Section 2, Line 12, by inserting after the word "referral" and before the word "of" the following: , if deemed appropriate by the building principal or school administration,

On Page 6, Section 2, Line 13, by striking the word "delinquency" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: community youth services

On Page 6, Section 2, Line 14, by inserting after the word "Affairs" the following: if available

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Daniel Pae

Adopted:

Reading Clerk